#### Long Lake Town Board Meeting Long Lake Town Hall February 27, 2019

## TENTATIVE AGENDA

## I. Call Meeting to Order

- 1. Pledge to the Flag of the United States of America
- 2. Opening Prayer
- 3. Roll Call by Dixie Lee LeBlanc, Town Clerk:

Councilman Richard B. Dechene Councilman Dean H. Pohl Supervisor Clark J. Seaman Councilman Thomas L. Donnelly Councilman Craig J. Seaman

### II. Board Approvals:

- 1. Town Clerk's Minutes
- 2. Warrants for the Month of February

### III. Supervisor's Report:

### IV. AGENDA:

- 1. Approval of the Justice Court Audits.
- 2. Conference Requests Director of the Department of Parks Recreation and Tourism
- 3. Appointment to the Board of Assessment Review A Resolution to appoint a member to the Board of Assessment Review for a 5-year term.
- 4. Approval for Fire Department to Erect a Recycling Building at the Long Lake Transfer Station.
- 5. National Grid Proposal to Replace Street Lights in Raquette Lake.
- 6. Approval of annual Mahoney Notify Contracts.
- V. Councilman Comments
- VI. Adjourn

# This Agenda is subject to change.

The next Town Board Meeting will be 3/27/2019 at 7:30 P.M. at the Long Lake Town Hall